17
X-PRESSED AXIAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Scan this QR Code
+550°C16
HOT
WATER
HOT
WATER

Application Areas
• Steam processing pipelines.
• HVAC piping lines.
• Industrial process & applications.
• Power generation & Energy plants.
18
X-PRESSED AXIAL EXPANSION JOINTS
X-Pressed Expansion Joints (One end with Fixed, other end with Floating Flange)
With fixed flange
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKF-30 30 mm (-20/+10) 25-5000 16
With floating flanges
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKF-60 60 mm (-40/+20) 25-5000 16
Alternative flange dimensions are also possible e.g. ac-
cording to US standards (ANSI), JIS etc.
Flange (DIN EN 1092/1) PN 16
 DN ØD Øk Ød4 f b Ødxn

DN200 219,1 250 431,86 420 694,2 702.060.201.020 530 347,1 702.060.202.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 440 590,0 702.060.201.022 540 295,0 702.060.202.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 460 496,8 702.060.201.024 570 248,4 702.060.202.024
* All the dimensions in the table are given in “mm“.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from the manufacturing process without giving any notification.
19
X-PRESSED AXIAL EXPANSION JOINTS
X-Pressed Expansion Joints (One end with Fixed, other end with Floating Flange)
With fixed flange
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKF-90 90 mm (-70/+20) 25-5000 16
With floating flanges
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKF-120 120 mm (-100/+20) 25-5000 16
Alternative flange dimensions are also possible e.g. ac-
cording to US standards (ANSI), JIS etc.
Flange (DIN EN 1092/1) PN 16
 DN ØD Øk Ød4 f b Ødxn

DN300 323,9 380 972,37 600 248,4 702.060.203.024 810 149 702.060.204.024
* All the dimensions in the table are given in “mm“.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from the manufacturing process without giving any notification.
20
X-PRESSED AXIAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Flow
Direction
X-Pressed Expansion Joints (One end with Fixed, other end with Floating Flange)
With fixed flange
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKK-30 30 mm (-20/+10) 25-5000 16
With floating flanges
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKK-60 60 mm (-40/+20) 25-5000 16
Pressure reduction factor
The reduction factor is used to define the
design pressure [PS] where temperatures
exceed 20 °C. It compensates for the decay

DN300 323,9 380 972,37 440 496,8 702.060.101.024 550 248,4 702.060.102.024
* All the dimensions in the table are given in “mm“.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from the manufacturing process without giving any notification.
21
Flow
Direction
X-PRESSED AXIAL EXPANSION JOINTS
X-Pressed Expansion Joints (One end with Fixed, other end with Floating Flange)
With fixed flange
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKK-90 90 mm (-70/+20) 25-5000 16
With floating flanges
Type Expansion
Amount
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DBKK-120 120 mm (-100/+20) 25-5000 16
Pressure reduction factor
The reduction factor is used to define the
design pressure [PS] where temperatures
exceed 20 °C. It compensates for the decay